KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1103590 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO021312
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 API No. 15 - 15-133-26410-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNENESW ge0 17 p28 s R 18 Bgast [ Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 2042 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 73102, I 2051 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: _ Neosho
phone: (620, 432-4200 KEPLEY ROBERT A o4 17-1

Lease Name:

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 581-585
Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 592-596
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 666-668
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 686-689
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 122-724

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: O MCFPD: 114 BWPD: 2
Formation: MUI—KY BOPD: O MCFPD: 114 BWPD: 2
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: O MCFPD: 114 BWPD: 2
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: 114 BWPD: 2
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: O MCFPD: 114 BWPD: 2

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 2/26/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 02/27/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE:In the Matter of Postrock Mid-
continent Production, LLC Ap-
plication for Commingling of Pro-
duction in the Kepley, Robert A
17-1 located in Neosho County,
Kansas.

TO:All Qil & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Postrock Midconti-
nent Production, LLC has filed
an application to commingle the
Summit, Mulky, Bevier, Crowe-
burg, Fleming, Rowe/Neutral,
Riverton and Cattleman produc-
ing formations at the Kepley,
Robert A 17-1, focated in the SW
NE NE SW, $17-T285-R18E, Ap-
proximately 2042 FSL & 2051
FWL., Neosho County, Kansas.
Any persons who object to or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kan-
sas within fifteen (15) days from
the date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Cammission regulations and must
state specific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate correlative righis or
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or con-
cerned shatl take notice of the
foregoing and shall govern them-
selves accordingly. All person
and/or companies wishing to pro-
test this application are required fo
file a written protest with the Con-
servation Division of the Kansas
Qil and Gas Commission.

Upan the receipt of any protest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestants will be ex-
pected to enter an appearance el-
ther through proper legal counsel
or as individuals, appearing on
their own behals,

Postrock Midcontinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Suite 2750
Oklahoma Clty, Oklahoma
73102

(405) 660-7704

A COPY OF THE AFFIDAVIT OF
PUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
PANY ALL APPLICATIONS

U Affidavit of Publication O

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter,

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-

per for | comsermtive Yoo, the first publication
ereof being made as aforesaid on the _|{ £ day of

2018 With su sequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 ,2012

@P)mrﬂc ﬂf\/ﬁme_l_‘

Subscribed an swom to and before me this

ﬂ,Q_day of

Printer’s Fee .ccoovrveennn., $ ™. S
Affidavit, Notary’s Fee ........ $ 300
Additional Copies .............. $

Total Publication Fees ......$ "1{).

SHANNA L. GUIOT
Notary Public - State ofii%ansas
My Appt. Expires }»-




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85,

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of Iawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matler at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 17th of

January Ap. 2013, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

TO: MITOI & Gas : Prod

_-These_ projes)s’ shai

"+ 'are required lo file & Writteh orolesi wilh the
' Conservalian Divlsl Kans: ]

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and

that they are true.

kSl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

17th day of January, 2013

A, PENNYL CAS
pi?"éi?fiff"f)?(ﬁj%ﬁf}(

| ]
p Dy o s

" Gas Commission:
. Upon;: the recelpl;
‘Commisslon”: will-'convene’ a: hearing - and -
- profestanis will beexpecied -lo “énfer - an-.-

.. appearance : eilher:- lhrough* proper: feal..”
‘counsel or as In Is, dopearing on thelr '

.0wn behall.:,

Notary Public Sedgwick Connty, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION -
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KEPLEY, ROBERTA 17-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
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BWPD:
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BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for. _APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING CF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: KEPLEY, ROBERT A 17-1 Legal Location: SWNENESW S17-T285-R18E

bk
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day l / = of FEBRUARY

2@:‘3‘_— . a true and correct copy of the apglication referenced above was delivered or mailed 1o the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Atfach addificnal sheels if necessary)
I further aftest that notice of the filing of this application was published in theCH)ﬂ‘N UTE TRIBUNE ' , the official county publication
of  NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
ks
Signed this day of FEBRUARY ,_2013

st e

Appﬂcant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn lo before me this // ~ __ dayof _FEBRUARY , 2013
S
S JENMFERR. BEAL . ? val
aﬁf’é”éﬁi‘i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Publi/ =/ / |
ol E“‘?‘ 7'&0 "ﬂd/cﬂ My Commission Expires: % 029/ cS’O/@




KEPLEY, ROBERT A 17-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT
$17-T28S-R18E SESE
S17-T28S-R18E SE SE
S517-T28S-R18E NE SE SW SE
517-T285-R18E S2 SW SE
517-T285-R18E SESW SE
S$17-T285-R18E SW NE SW SE
517-T285-R18E NW SE SW SE
517-T285-R18E SW SE SW SE

CURR_OPERA
McRae, Wm. R.
McRae, Wm. R,

Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L,
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.

ADDRESS

12433 N 71ST STREET, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
12433 N 715T STREET, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783

1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783

1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783

1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783

1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, K5 66783

1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783




KEPLEY, ROBERTA 17-1

17-285-18E

tract in N2 SE4

John V & Neva C Jordan
16405 Elk Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

N2 N2 NE4 SE4

Steven R & Beverly Tasche
16485 Elk Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

52 SE4 less tract
Helen Dennis
16125 Elk Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

tract in S2 SE4

Ronald S and Rhonda ) LaRue
10435 170th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

20-28S-18E

W2 NE4 less tract

Legacy Farms LLC Y2 minerals
PO Box 5

Chanute, KS 66720

Kepley Enterprises LLC  %: minerals term
3035 160th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




KEPLEY, ROBERT A 17-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

) S

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
Legal Description of Leasehold:

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Name:

SEE ATTACHED

{ hereby cerlify that the statements made herein are {rue and correct to the bast of my knowledge and belief.

—

Applicant or Duly Atithorized Agent

2013

. H
Subscribed and sworn before me this // . dayof FEBRUARY

o,

Jl s, JENIFEH R, BEA
3 % - BEAL
FRICIALE My COMMISSION EXPIRES

{5 SEAL o
K ". i .E.'.':‘?ﬁ'\

(Qpley, L6, 0/
JJ

My Commission Expires:

v
ity




KEPLEY, ROBERT A 17-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT
517-T285-R18E SE SE
517-T285-R18E SE SE
517-T285-R18E NE SE SW SE
517-T28S-R18E 52 SW SE
S17-T28S-R18E SE SW SE
517-T285-R18E SW NE SW SE
517-T285-R18E NW SE SW SE
517-T285-R18E SW SE SW SE

CURR_OPERA
McRae, Wm. R.
McRae, Wm. R.

Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mark L.
Morrison, Mari L.
Morrison, Mark L.

ADDRESS
12433 N 71ST STREET, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

12433 N 71ST STREET, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783
1651 50TH RD, YATES CENTER, KS 66783




KEPLEY, ROBERTA 17-1

17-285-18E

tractin N2 SE4

John V & Neva C lordan
16405 Elk Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

N2 N2 NE4 SE4

Steven R & Beverly Tasche
16485 Elk Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

52 SE4 less tract
Helen Dennis
16125 Eik Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

tractin S2 SE4

Ronald S and Rhonda J LaRue
10435 170th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720

20-28S-18E

W2'NE4 less tract

Legacy Farms LL.C Y2 minerals
PO Box 5

Chanute, KS 66720

Kepley Enterprises LLC ' minerals term
3035 160th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




SRR
aE p Ky ¥y
A3 alabet 8¢
Conservation Division s W
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
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Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

February 26, 2013

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO021312
Kepley, Robert A. 17-1, Sec. 17-T28S-R18E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-26410-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on February 15, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO021312 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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